## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 606

"AN ACT TO DIVIDE THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT INTO THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT-NORTH AND THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT-SOUTH."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 606.

Amend Senate Bill No. 606 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 3 through 26

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "(g)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 3, line 33, add "SECTION 4. Arkansas Code 16-21-122 is amended to read as follows: 16-21-122. The Second Judicial District<u>-North and South</u>.

(a) The Second Judicial District-North shall be a Division A Judicial District.

(b) The Second Judicial District-South shall be a Division A Judicial District.

SECTION 5. <u>(a) At the November, 2002, General Election the qualified</u> <u>electors of the Second Judicial District-North shall elect a person who shall</u> <u>serve as the prosecuting attorney for the Second Judicial District-North</u> <u>beginning January 1, 2003.</u>

(b) At the November, 2002, General Election the qualified electors of the Second Judicial District-South shall elect a person who shall serve as the prosecuting attorney for the Second Judicial District-South beginning January 1, 2003."

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent sections.

## \*.RCK938\*

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Everett PBB/RCK RCK938

Secretary